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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
KEN-KNBS-CLBS-2010-v1.0

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
This is version 1.0. The first version for distribution.

PRODUCTION DATE
2014-09-26

Overview

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data [ssd]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
The basic unit of analysis was the household for individuals aged 5-17 years of age.

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
The survey was done in Kenya and it covers three districts namely;Busia, Kilifi and Kitui.
Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name Affiliation

Kenya National Bureau of Statistics Ministry of Devolution and Planning

OTHER PRODUCER(S)

Name Affiliation Role

Kenya National Bureau of Statistics Ministry of Devolution and Planning data collection and analysis
FUNDING

Name Abbreviation Role

International Labour Organization ILO Technical and financial support

International Programme on the Elimination of Child Labor IPEC Technical and financial support
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Kenya National Bureau of Statistics KNBS Ministry of Devolution and Planning Producer
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

Two - stage cluster probability sampling design was used.The sample survey was based on the 2009 Population and Housing
Census, enumeration areas as the sample frame.
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Questionnaires

No content available



Data Collection

Data Collection Dates
Start End Cycle

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]
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Data Processing

Other Processing

After data was collected, all the questionnaires were sent to the KNBS headquarters for processing. The questionnaire were
then sorted and edited ready for data capture.

The data entry was done using the Census and Survey Processing System (CSpro) version 4.0 software. The data entry
screen was created with checks to ensure accurate data entry. A total of ten data entry personnel and support staff were
engaged for the exercise.

The captured data was exported to the Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) for cleaning and analysis. The cleaned
data was then weighted using application of inflation factors derived from the selection probabilities of the EAs and
households. The results in this report are therefore based on the weighted data.
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Content
Cases 17474
Variable(s) 383
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1 sno Serial Number contin  numeric
V2 ID ID contin  numeric
V3 DISTRICT DISTRICT discrete numeric
V4 DIVISION DIVISION discrete character
V5 LOCATION LOCATION discrete character
V6 SUBLOC SUBLOCATION discrete character
V7  TYPE discrete numeric
V8 TYPE12 EA TYPE discrete numeric
V9 STATUS RESPONSE STATUS discrete numeric
V10 hhsize discrete numeric
V1l CHILD 5 17 discrete numeric
V12 Al SERIAL NUMBER discrete numeric
V13 A3 RESPONDENT contin  numeric
V14 HID HOUSEHOLD NUMBER contin  numeric
V15 fhead discrete numeric
Ve A4 RELATIONSHIP TO HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V17 A5 SEX discrete numeric
V18 A6 AGE contin  numeric
V19 A7 MARITAL STATUS discrete numeric
V20 A9 NATURAL MOTHER contin  numeric
V21 AlO NATURAL FATHER contin  numeric
V22  All AGED 5-17 discrete numeric
V23 Al2 Ever Attended School discrete numeric
V24 Al5 Grade Currently Attending discrete numeric
V25 A20 Highest grade ever attended discrete numeric
V26 Al9A Main reason for never attending School discrete numeric
V27 Al3 Age at Primary School Enrollment contin  numeric
V28 Al4 Can Read and Write simple statement discrete numeric
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V29
V30
V31
V32
V33
V34
V35
V36
V37
V38
V39
V40
V4l
V42
V43
V44
V45
V46
Va7
V48
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55
V56
V57
V58
V59
V60
Vol
V62
V63
V64
V65
V66
V67
V68
V69

Al6
Al7
A18A
A18B
A19B
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25A
A26
A27
A28
A29
A30
A31
A32
A33
A34
A35
A37A
A37B
A38
A39
A40A
A40B
A4l
A42
A43
A44
A45A
A45B
A45C
A45D
A45E
A45F
A45G
A45H
A45]
A45)
A45K

Days School was open Last week

Days School Attended Last week
Reasons for missing school last week
Reasons for missing school last week
Main reason for dropping out of School
School Leaving Age

Ever attended vocational/skills Training
Certificate for Vocational Training
Subject of Vocational training

Worked for 1 hr last week

Run or do any kind of business

Do any work for pay

Do any work as a domestic worker
Help unpaid in a household business

Do any work on household farm

Do any construction/ major repairs on household property

Catch any fish, prawns, shells or wild animal
Fetch water or collect firewood for household
Produce other goods for this Household

Do any work for debt redemtion

Holds Job to return to

Seeking work during past week

Main job / task during past week

Main Activity

Time of usual work during past week
Location of main work during past week
Work situation during past week

Terms of employment

Mode of payment for last payment

Average monthly cash income from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work
Other benefits received from main work

Other benefits received from main work
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discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
contin  numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete character
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete character
discrete character
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
contin  numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric
discrete numeric

discrete numeric
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V70 A45L Other benefits received from main work discrete numeric
V71 A45M Other benefits received from main work discrete numeric
V72 A46A Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V73 A46B Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V74  A46C Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V75 A46D Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V76 A46E Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V77 A46F Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V78 A46G Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V79 A46H Usual use of earnings discrete numeric
V80 A47A Childs main activity discrete numeric
V81 A47B Receipient of Childs earnings discrete numeric
V82 A48 Attended to another job discrete numeric
V83 A49 Hours worked on main job during past week contin  numeric
V84 A50 Hours worked on other job during past week contin  numeric
V85 A5l Age at first Job contin  numeric
V86 A53 Main employment during past 12 months discrete numeric
V87 A54 Worked for atleast one hour during the past twelve months discrete numeric
V88 A55 Run or do any kind of business during the past twelve months discrete numeric
V89 A56 Do any work for pay discrete numeric
Vo0 A57 Do any work as a domestic worker discrete numeric
V91 A58 Help unpaid in a household business discrete numeric
V92 A59 Do any work on household farm discrete numeric
V93  A60 Do any construction/ major repairs on household property discrete numeric
V94 A6l Catch any fish, prawns, shells or wild animal discrete numeric
V95 A62 Fetch water or collect firewood for household discrete numeric
V96 A63 Produce other goods for this Household discrete numeric
V97 A64 Main job / task performed discrete character
Vo8 A65 Main activity discrete character
V99 A66 Work situation during last 12 months discrete numeric
V100 A671 Shopping for household discrete numeric
V101 A672 Repairing any Household Equipment discrete numeric
V102 A673 Cooking discrete numeric
V103 A674 Cleaning utensils/house discrete numeric
V104 A675 Washing clothes discrete numeric
V105 A676 Caring for children/old/sick discrete numeric
V106 A677 Other household tasks discrete numeric
V107 A681 Shopping for household contin  numeric
V108 A682 Repairing any Household Equipment contin  numeric
V109 A683 Cooking contin  numeric
V110 A684 Cleaning utensils/house contin  numeric

13



V111
V112
V113
V114
V115
V116
V117
V118
V119
V120
V121
V122
V123
V124
V125
V126
V127
V128
V129
V130
V131
V132
V133
V134
V135
V136
V137
V138
V139
V140
V141
V142
V143
V144
V145
V146
V147
V148
V149
V150
V151

A685
A686
A687
A69
A70A
A70B
A70C
A70D
A70E
A70F
AT1A
A71B
A71C
C1Al
C1A2
C1A3
C1A4
C1B1
C1B10
C1B11
C1B12
C1B2
C1B3
C1B4
C1B5
C1B6
C1B7
C1B8
C1B9
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6A
C6B
C71
C710
C711
C712
C713
C72

Washing clothes

Caring for children/old/sick

Other household tasks

What is consider best for the Child
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Problems faced by child as a result of work
Main reason for letting the child work

Main reason for letting the child work

Main reason for letting the child work

Main reason for working

Main reason for working

Main reason for working

Main reason for working

Had Superficial injuries or open wounds
Had Extreme fatigue

Had Back aches

Had Other Injuries

Had Fractures

Had Dislocations, sprains or stains

Had Burns, corrosions, scalds or frostbite
Had Breathing problems

Had Eye problems

Had Skin problems

Had Stomach problems / diarrhea

Had Fever

Effect of injury on work / school

Nature of work during most seroius injury
Carry heavy loads at work

Operate machinery / heavy equipment
Type of tools/equipment used at work
Type of tools/equipment used at work
Exposure to Dust , fumes

Exposure to Insufficient ventilation
Exposure to Chemicals (pesticides, glues, etc.)
Exposure to Explosives

Exposure to Other things, processes or conditions bad for yo

Exposure to fire, gas flames
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contin

contin

contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V152
V153
V154
V155
V156
V157
V158
V159
V160
V161
V162
V163
V164
V165
V166
V167
V168
V169
V170
V171
V172
V173
V174
V175
V176
V177
V178
V179
V180
V181
V182
V183
V184
V185
V186
V187
V188
V189
V190
V191
V192

C73
C74
C75
C76
C77
C78
C79
C81
C82
C83
C84
C85
Col
C92
C93
C94
C95
C96
Cc97
C10
Cl1
C12
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5A
B5B
B5C
B6A
B6B
B7
B8
B9
B10
Bll
B12
B131
B132
B133
B134

Exposure to loud noise or vibration

Exposure to Extreme cold or heat

Exposure to Dangerous tools (knives etc)
Exposure to Work underground

Exposure to Work at heights

Exposure to Work in water/lake/pond/river
Exposure to Workplace too dark or confined

Ever been Constantly shouted at

Ever been Repeatedly insulted

Ever been Beaten / Physically hurt

Ever been Sexually abused (touched or done things to you tha
Ever been subjected to Other abuses

Did Shopping for household during the past week
Did Repair any household equipments during the past week
Did Cooking during the past week

Did Cleaning utensils/house during the past week
Did Washing clothes during the past week

Did Caring for children/old/sick during the past week
Did Other household tasks during the past week
Hours spent on Household chores

Time activity was carried out

Interviewed in presence of adult or older child
Type of dwelling

Ownership status

Number of rooms

Size of dwelling (sq m)

Kitchen Facility

Bathroom Facility

Toilet Facility

Main Source of Cooking Energy

Main Source of Lighting Energy

Main source of drinking water

Change of Residence

Main Reason for Change of Residence
Predominant wall material of main dwelling
Predominant roof material of main dwelling
Predominant floor material of main dwelling
Asset ownership - Automobile

Asset ownership - Tractor

Asset ownership - Motor-bike

Asset ownership - Bicycle
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discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V193
V194
V195
V196
V197
V198
V199
V200
V201
V202
V203
V204
V205
V206
V207
V208
V209
V210
V211
V212
V213
V214
V215
V216
V217
V218
V219
V220
V221
V222
V223
V224
V225
V226
V227
V228
V229
V230
V231
V232
V233

B135
B136
B137
B138
B139
B1310
B1311
B1312
B1313
B1314
B1315
B1316
B1317
B1318
B1319
B141
B142
B143
B144
B145
B146
B147
B148
B149
B151
B152
B16
B17
B181
B182
B183
B184
B185
B186
B187
B188
B189
B1810
B1811
B1812
B1813

Asset ownership - Animal drawn-cart

Asset ownership - Television

Asset ownership - Iron

Asset ownership - VCD/DVD player

Asset ownership - Washing machine

Asset ownership - Oven

Asset ownership - Dishwasher

Asset ownership - Refrigerator

Asset ownership - Computer

Asset ownership - Sewing machine

Asset ownership - Satellite/Cable TV

Asset ownership - Telephone (Land line)

Asset ownership - Mobile phone

Asset ownership - Radio

Asset ownership - Solar Panels / Electricity

Livestock Ownership - Camel

Livestock Ownership - Donkey

Livestock Ownership - Cows

Livestock Ownership - Sheep

Livestock Ownership - Goat

Livestock Ownership - Pig

Livestock Ownership - Poultry

Livestock Ownership - Rabbits

Livestock Ownership - Others

Agricultural Land Owned

Other Land Owned

Adversely affected by community wide problem

Nature of problem

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of employment of any mem
Suffered fall in income due to Bankruptcy of a family busine
Suffered fall in income due to Iliness or serious accident o
Suffered fall in income due to Death of a working member of
Suffered fall in income due to Abandonment by the household
Suffered fall in income due to Fire in the house/business/pr
Suffered fall in income due to Criminal act by household mem
Suffered fall in income due to Land dispute

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of cash support or in-ki
Suffered fall in income due to Fall in prices of products of
Suffered fall in income due to Loss of harvest

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of livestock

Suffered fall in income due to Other Reasons
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discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

discrete
contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V234
V235
V236
V237
V238
V239
V240
V241
V242
V243
V244
V245
V246
V247
V248
V249
V250
V251
V252
V253
V254
V255
V256
V257
V258
V259
V260
V261
V262
V263
V264
V265
V266
V267
V268
V269
V270
V271
V272
V273
V274

B194$01
B19$02
B19$03
B19$04
B19$05
B19$06
B19$07
B19$08
B19$09
B19$10
B20
B21
B22%1
B22$2
B22$3
B22%4
B22$5
B22$6
B22$7
B22$8
B22%$9
B23
B24A$1
B24As$2
B24A$3
B24A%4
B24A$5
B24A3%6
B24As$7
B24A$8
B24B$1
B24B$2
B24B$3
B24B$4
B24B$5
B24B$6
B24B$7
B24B$8
B25A
B258B
B26

How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
How hardship was overcome
Outstanding loans

Main reason for obtaining loan
Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Source of Loan

Was debt paid back

How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How was the debt paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back
How will it be paid back

Was any child withdrawn from school
Will any child withdrawn from school

Will the children withdrawn from school be sent back after t
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discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V275 B27 What is the households average monthly expenditure contin  numeric
V276 B28%1 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V277 B28%2 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V278 B28%3 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V279 B28%4 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V280 B28%$5 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V281 B28%6 What are the households sources of income discrete numeric
V282 B29 Households Average monthly income contin  numeric
V283 D1$01 Serial No. discrete numeric
V284 D1$02 Serial No. discrete numeric
V285 D1$03 Serial No. discrete numeric
V286 D1$04 Serial No. discrete numeric
V287 D1$05 Serial No. discrete numeric
V288 D1$06 Serial No. discrete numeric
V289 D1$07 Serial No. discrete numeric
V290 D1$08 Serial No. discrete numeric
V291 D1$09 Serial No. discrete numeric
V292 D1%$10 Serial No. discrete numeric
V293 D3%01 Respondent discrete numeric
V294 D3%02 Respondent discrete numeric
V295 D3$03 Respondent discrete numeric
V296 D3$04 Respondent discrete numeric
V297 D3%$05 Respondent discrete numeric
V298 D3%$06 Respondent discrete numeric
V299 D3$07 Respondent discrete numeric
V300 D3$08 Respondent discrete numeric
V301 D3%$09 Respondent discrete numeric
V302 D3%$10 Respondent discrete numeric
V303 D4$01 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V304 D4$02 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V305 D4$03 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V306 D4$04 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V307 DA4$05 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V308 D4$06 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V309 D4$07 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V310 D4$08 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V311l D4$09 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V312 D4%$10 Relationship to HH_HEAD discrete numeric
V313 D5%01 Sex discrete numeric
V314 D5%02 Sex discrete numeric
V315 D5$03 Sex discrete numeric
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V316
V317
V318
V319
V320
V321
V322
V323
V324
V325
V326
V327
V328
V329
V330
V331
V332
V333
V334
V335
V336
V337
V338
V339
V340
V341
V342
V343
V344
V345
V346
V347
V348
V349
V350
V351
V352
V353
V354
V355
V356

D5$04
D5$05
D5%$06
D5$07
D5$08
D5$09
D5%$10
D6$01
D6$02
D6$03
D6$04
D6$05
D6$06
D6$07
D6$08
D6$09
D6$10
D74$01
D7$02
D7$03
D7$04
D7$05
D7$06
D7$07
D7$08
D7$09
D7$10
D8$01
D802
D8$03
D8$04
D8$05
D8$06
D8$07
D8$08
D8$09
D8$10
D9$01
D9$02
D9$03
D9$04

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

Sex

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
District of residence
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Reason for leaving home
Main activity currently being undertaken
Main activity currently being undertaken
Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken
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discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character
character
character
character
character
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character

character
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V357
V358
V359
V360
V36l
V362
V363
V364
V365
V366
V367
V368
V369
V370
V371
V372
V373
V374
V375
V376
V377
V378
V379
V380
V381
V382
V383

D9$05
D9%06
D9$07
D9$08
D9$09
D9%$10
PrimaryLast
filter_$
TYPErec
Thours
Thour
AgeMAr
A20rec
Working
Headship
Al5rec
Addrec
Knocsold
ISIC
ISIC_11
childlab
knocs
HHweights
childlabF
Agegroup

Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken

Main activity currently being undertaken
Indicator of each last matching case as Primary
DISTRICT = 306 & knocs = 913 (FILTER)
Recode of TYPErec

Marital Status Age
Recode of A20

Recode of A15

Recode of ISIC_1

HH-weights

Age groups

ChildAgegroup Broad Child age groups

DepAgegroup Dependancy age groups
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discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

character
character
character
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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Serial Number (sno)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 20454
Range: 2-20454 Mean: 10237

Standard deviation: 5922.8
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview
Type: Continuous Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12 Minimum: 8160303002
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 816040603002
Range: 8160303002-816040603002 Mean: 509800229557.1

Standard deviation: 218889094490.2

DISTRICT (DISTRICT)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 306-816

DIVISION (DIVISION)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 5

LOCATION (LOCATION)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 7

SUBLOCATION (SUBLOC)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 9

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 4

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

EA TYPE (TYPE12)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17457
Format: numeric Invalid: 17

Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

RESPONSE STATUS (STATUS)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17457
Format: numeric Invalid: 17

Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6

(hhsize)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 16
Range: 1-16 Mean: 6.9

Standard deviation: 2.6

(CHILD 5 17)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 8 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 1
Range: 0-1 Mean: 0.4

Standard deviation: 0.5

SERIAL NUMBER (A1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16264
Format: numeric Invalid: 1210
Width: 3

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-16

RESPONDENT (A3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 12983
Format: numeric Invalid: 4491
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 22
Range: 0-22 Mean: 1.6

Standard deviation: 0.8

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER (HID)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: O

Width: 3 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 968
Range: 1-968 Mean: 33.9

Standard deviation: 58

(fhead)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

RELATIONSHIP TO HH_HEAD (A4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 13
Range: 1-13

SEX (A5)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-9

AGE (A6)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 97
Range: 0-97 Mean: 20.5

Standard deviation: 17.7

MARITAL STATUS (A7)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 11400
Format: numeric Invalid: 6074
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-7

NATURAL MOTHER (A9)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 10521
Format: numeric Invalid: 6953
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 99
Range: 0-99 Mean: 16.3

Standard deviation: 34.4

NATURAL FATHER (A10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 10516
Format: numeric Invalid: 6958
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 99
Range: 0-99 Mean: 37.6

Standard deviation: 47.2

AGED 5-17 (A11)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16374
Format: numeric Invalid: 1100
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

Ever Attended School (Al12)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15285
Format: numeric Invalid: 2189
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Grade Currently Attending (A15)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15179
Format: numeric Invalid: 2295
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 24
Range: 1-24

Highest grade ever attended (A20)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 14955
Format: numeric Invalid: 2519
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 24
Range: 0-24

Main reason for never attending School (A19A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1891
Format: numeric Invalid: 15583
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 15
Range: 1-15

Age at Primary School Enrollment (A13)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 12775
Format: numeric Invalid: 4699
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 81
Range: 0-81 Mean: 6.1

Standard deviation: 2.6

Can Read and Write simple statement (A14)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 12754
Format: numeric Invalid: 4720
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 0-6

Days School was open Last week (A16)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6964
Format: numeric Invalid: 10510
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 0-8 Mean: 2.2

Standard deviation: 2.4

Days School Attended Last week (A17)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6946
Format: numeric Invalid: 10528
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 0-8 Mean: 2.1

Standard deviation: 2.4

Reasons for missing school last week (A18A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4093
Format: numeric Invalid: 13381
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 17
Range: 0-17

Reasons for missing school last week (A18B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 349
Format: numeric Invalid: 17125
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 17
Range: 0-17

Main reason for dropping out of School (A19B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2748
Format: numeric Invalid: 14726
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 22
Range: 1-22

School Leaving Age (A21)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 378
Format: numeric Invalid: 17096
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 29
Range: 1-29 Mean: 11.9

Standard deviation: 6.2

Ever attended vocational/skills Training (A22)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 10825
Format: numeric Invalid: 6649
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

Certificate for Vocational Training (A23)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1351
Format: numeric Invalid: 16123
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Subject of Vocational training (A24)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 943
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Worked for 1 hr last week (A25A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 14280
Format: numeric Invalid: 3194
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

Run or do any kind of business (A26)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3134
Format: numeric Invalid: 14340
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Do any work for pay (A27)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3082
Format: numeric Invalid: 14392
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Do any work as a domestic worker (A28)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3073
Invalid: 14401
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Help unpaid in a household business (A29)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3068
Invalid: 14406
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Do any work on household farm (A30)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3071
Invalid: 14403
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Do any construction/ major repairs on household property (A31)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2596
Invalid: 14878
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Catch any fish, prawns, shells or wild animal (A32)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2580
Invalid: 14894
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Fetch water or collect firewood for household (A33)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2576
Invalid: 14898
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Produce other goods for this Household (A34)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1718
Invalid: 15756
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Do any work for debt redemtion (A35)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Holds Job to return to (A37A)

Valid cases: 1716
Invalid: 15758
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1636
Invalid: 15838
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Seeking work during past week (A37B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1569
Invalid: 15905
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Main job / task during past week (A38)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete

Format: character

Width: 25

Main Activity (A39)

Valid cases: 12534
Invalid: 0

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: character

Width: 25

Valid cases: 12057
Invalid: 0

Time of usual work during past week (A40A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 12263
Invalid: 5211
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 9

Location of main work during past week (A40B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-15

Valid cases: 12219
Invalid: 5255
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 15

Work situation during past week (A41)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Terms of employment (A42)

Valid cases: 12183
Invalid: 5291
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 5

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1046
Invalid: 16428
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 5

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Mode of payment for last payment (A43)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1033
Format: numeric Invalid: 16441
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-7

Average monthly cash income from main work (A44)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2953
Format: numeric Invalid: 14521
Width: 6 Minimum: 200
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 900000
Range: 200-900000 Mean: 6739.1

Standard deviation: 18226.1

Other benefits received from main work (A45A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2578
Format: numeric Invalid: 14896
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 29
Range: 1-29

Other benefits received from main work (A45B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 335
Format: numeric Invalid: 17139
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 13
Range: 0-13

Other benefits received from main work (A45C)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 173
Format: numeric Invalid: 17301
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 13
Range: 1-13
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Other benefits received from main work (A45D)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 84
Invalid: 17390
Minimum: 2
Maximum: 13

Other benefits received from main work (A45E)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 41
Invalid: 17433
Minimum: 2
Maximum: 12

Other benefits received from main work (A45F)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 13
Invalid: 17461
Minimum: 9
Maximum: 12

Other benefits received from main work (A45QG)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 7
Invalid: 17467
Minimum: 10
Maximum: 12

Other benefits received from main work (A45H)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 17474

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Other benefits received from main work (A45l)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Other benefits received from main work (A45])
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Other benefits received from main work (A45K)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Other benefits received from main work (A45L)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Other benefits received from main work (A45M)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Usual use of earnings (A46A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 156
Format: numeric Invalid: 17318
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 129
Format: numeric Invalid: 17345
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46C)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 40
Format: numeric Invalid: 17434
Width: 1 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46D)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 11
Format: numeric Invalid: 17463
Width: 1 Minimum: 5
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46E)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2

Format: numeric Invalid: 17472
Width: 1 Minimum: 6
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Usual use of earnings (A46F)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46G)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Usual use of earnings (A46H)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1
Format: numeric Invalid: 17473
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-8

Childs main activity (A47A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 8485
Format: numeric Invalid: 8989
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Receipient of Childs earnings (A47B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2654
Format: numeric Invalid: 14820
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Attended to another job (A48)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 11577
Format: numeric Invalid: 5897
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 0-8

Hours worked on main job during past week (A49)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 11592
Format: numeric Invalid: 5882
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 84
Range: 0-84 Mean: 24.2

Standard deviation: 18.4

Hours worked on other job during past week (A50)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 10084
Format: numeric Invalid: 7390
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 84
Range: 0-84 Mean: 4.8

Standard deviation: 8

Age at first Job (A51)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 11598
Format: numeric Invalid: 5876
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 99
Range: 0-99 Mean: 11.8

Standard deviation: 9.6

Main employment during past 12 months (A53)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 12088
Format: numeric Invalid: 5386
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 0-8
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Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Worked for atleast one hour during the past twelve months (A54)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2783
Format: numeric Invalid: 14691
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-8

Run or do any kind of business during the past twelve months (A55)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 92
Format: numeric Invalid: 17382
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Do any work for pay (A56)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 89
Format: numeric Invalid: 17385
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Do any work as a domestic worker (A57)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 84
Format: numeric Invalid: 17390
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Help unpaid in a household business (A58)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 84
Format: numeric Invalid: 17390
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2
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Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Do any work on household farm (A59)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Do any construction/ major repairs on household property (A60)

Valid cases: 86
Invalid: 17388
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 80
Invalid: 17394
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Catch any fish, prawns, shells or wild animal (A61)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 80
Invalid: 17394
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 5

Fetch water or collect firewood for household (A62)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 85
Invalid: 17389
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Produce other goods for this Household (A63)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 64
Invalid: 17410
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2
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Main job / task performed (A64)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2908
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity (A65)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2445
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Work situation during last 12 months (A66)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2910
Format: numeric Invalid: 14564
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Shopping for household (A671)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6868
Format: numeric Invalid: 10606
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 0-4

Repairing any Household Equipment (A672)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6822
Format: numeric Invalid: 10652
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Cooking (A673)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6864
Format: numeric Invalid: 10610
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 0-3

Cleaning utensils/house (A674)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6832
Format: numeric Invalid: 10642
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 0-4

Washing clothes (A675)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6604
Format: numeric Invalid: 10870
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Caring for children/old/sick (A676)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6553
Format: numeric Invalid: 10921
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Other household tasks (A677)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6062
Format: numeric Invalid: 11412
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 0-7

Shopping for household (A681)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 5885
Format: numeric Invalid: 11589
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 80
Range: 0-80 Mean: 2.1

Standard deviation: 2.5

Repairing any Household Equipment (A682)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 4539
Format: numeric Invalid: 12935
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 63
Range: 0-63 Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 1.8

Cooking (A683)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 5194
Format: numeric Invalid: 12280
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 40
Range: 0-40 Mean: 2.4

Standard deviation: 3.8

Cleaning utensils/house (A684)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 5631
Format: numeric Invalid: 11843
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 42
Range: 0-42 Mean: 2.6

Standard deviation: 3.7

Washing clothes (A685)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 5243
Format: numeric Invalid: 12231
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 41
Range: 0-41 Mean: 1.9

Standard deviation: 2.4

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Caring for children/old/sick (A686)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-72

Other household tasks (A687)

Valid cases: 4926
Invalid: 12548
Minimum: 0

Maximum: 72

Mean: 2.1

Standard deviation: 5.4

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-70

Valid cases: 5353
Invalid: 12121
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 70

Mean: 2.9

Standard deviation: 4

What is consider best for the Child (A69)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-7

Valid cases: 2909
Invalid: 14565
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 7

Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 2791
Invalid: 14683
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 12

Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12

Valid cases: 358
Invalid: 17116
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 12
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Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70C)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 428
Format: numeric Invalid: 17046
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12
Range: 0-12

Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70D)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 53
Format: numeric Invalid: 17421
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 11
Range: 0-12

Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70E)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 156
Format: numeric Invalid: 17318
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 11
Range: 1-12

Problems faced by child as a result of work (A70F)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 36
Format: numeric Invalid: 17438
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10
Range: 0-12

Main reason for letting the child work (A71A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2626
Format: numeric Invalid: 14848
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 42
Range: 0-42
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Main reason for letting the child work (A71B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1060
Format: numeric Invalid: 16414
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12
Range: 0-12

Main reason for letting the child work (A71C)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 688
Format: numeric Invalid: 16786
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12
Range: 0-12

Main reason for working (C1A1l)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5166
Format: numeric Invalid: 12308
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 22
Range: 0-22

Main reason for working (C1A2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2856
Format: numeric Invalid: 14618
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12
Range: 1-12

Main reason for working (C1A3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 826
Format: numeric Invalid: 16648
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10
Range: 1-12

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Main reason for working (C1A4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 671
Format: numeric Invalid: 16803
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-12

Had Superficial injuries or open wounds (C1B1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5131
Format: numeric Invalid: 12343
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Had Extreme fatigue (C1B10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4871
Format: numeric Invalid: 12603
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Had Back aches (C1B11)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4864
Format: numeric Invalid: 12610
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Had Other Injuries (C1B12)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4756
Format: numeric Invalid: 12718
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Had Fractures (C1B2)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5136
Invalid: 12338
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Had Dislocations, sprains or stains (C1B3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5136
Invalid: 12338
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Had Burns, corrosions, scalds or frostbite (C1B4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Had Breathing problems (C1B5)

Valid cases: 5136
Invalid: 12338
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Had Eye problems (C1B6)

Valid cases: 5137
Invalid: 12337
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5137
Invalid: 12337
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey
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Had Skin problems (C1B7)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5136
Invalid: 12338
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Had Stomach problems / diarrhea (C1B8)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Had Fever (C1B9)

Valid cases: 5116
Invalid: 12358
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4876
Invalid: 12598
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Effect of injury on work / school (C2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1051
Invalid: 16423
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 4

Nature of work during most seroius injury (C3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: character

Width: 25

Carry heavy loads at work (C4)

Valid cases: 894
Invalid: O

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

49



Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5333
Invalid: 12141
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Operate machinery / heavy equipment (C5)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5116
Invalid: 12358
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Type of tools/equipment used at work (C6A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: character

Width: 25

Valid cases: 13
Invalid: 0

Type of tools/equipment used at work (C6B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete

Format: character

Width: 25

Exposure to Dust , fumes (C71)

Valid cases: 6
Invalid: 0

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5239
Invalid: 12235
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Exposure to Insufficient ventilation (C710)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5207
Format: numeric Invalid: 12267
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to Chemicals (pesticides, glues, etc.) (C711)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5215
Format: numeric Invalid: 12259
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to Explosives (C712)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5229
Format: numeric Invalid: 12245
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to Other things, processes or conditions bad for yo (C713)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5227
Format: numeric Invalid: 12247
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to fire, gas flames (C72)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5219
Format: numeric Invalid: 12255
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to loud noise or vibration (C73)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5208
Invalid: 12266
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Exposure to Extreme cold or heat (C74)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5208
Invalid: 12266
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Exposure to Dangerous tools (knives etc) (C75)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5209
Invalid: 12265
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Exposure to Work underground (C76)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Exposure to Work at heights (C77)

Valid cases: 5207
Invalid: 12267
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5224
Invalid: 12250
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Exposure to Work in water/lake/pond/river (C78)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5207
Format: numeric Invalid: 12267
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Exposure to Workplace too dark or confined (C79)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5207
Format: numeric Invalid: 12267
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Ever been Constantly shouted at (C81)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5223
Format: numeric Invalid: 12251
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Ever been Repeatedly insulted (C82)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5218
Format: numeric Invalid: 12256
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Ever been Beaten / Physically hurt (C83)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5234
Format: numeric Invalid: 12240
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Ever been Sexually abused (touched or done things to you tha (C84)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Valid cases: 5219
Invalid: 12255
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Ever been subjected to Other abuses (C85)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5172
Invalid: 12302
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Did Shopping for household during the past week (C91)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-3

Valid cases: 5117
Invalid: 12357
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 3

Did Repair any household equipments during the past week (C92)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-2

Valid cases: 5072
Invalid: 12402
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 2

Did Cooking during the past week (C93)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-2

Valid cases: 5074
Invalid: 12400
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 2

Did Cleaning utensils/house during the past week (C94)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

54



Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5076
Format: numeric Invalid: 12398
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Did Washing clothes during the past week (C95)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5073
Format: numeric Invalid: 12401
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Did Caring for children/old/sick during the past week (C96)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5068
Format: numeric Invalid: 12406
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Did Other household tasks during the past week (C97)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4928
Format: numeric Invalid: 12546
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Hours spent on Household chores (C10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 4916
Format: numeric Invalid: 12558
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 120
Range: 0-120 Mean: 12.2

Standard deviation: 10.6

Time activity was carried out (C11)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4940
Format: numeric Invalid: 12534
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 54
Range: 0-54

Interviewed in presence of adult or older child (C12)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5335
Format: numeric Invalid: 12139
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

Type of dwelling (B1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17073
Format: numeric Invalid: 401
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-7

Ownership status (B2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17047
Format: numeric Invalid: 427
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-6

Number of rooms (B3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17028
Format: numeric Invalid: 446
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9 Mean: 2.3

Standard deviation: 1.2

Size of dwelling (sq m) (B4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17032
Format: numeric Invalid: 442
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

Kitchen Facility (B5A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17065
Format: numeric Invalid: 409
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

Bathroom Facility (B5B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17025
Format: numeric Invalid: 449
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

Toilet Facility (B5C)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16973
Format: numeric Invalid: 501
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 0-5

Main Source of Cooking Energy (B6A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17070
Format: numeric Invalid: 404
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Main Source of Lighting Energy (B6B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17053
Format: numeric Invalid: 421
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Main source of drinking water (B7)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17067
Format: numeric Invalid: 407
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Change of Residence (B8)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16398
Format: numeric Invalid: 1076
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

Main Reason for Change of Residence (B9)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1350
Format: numeric Invalid: 16124
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

Predominant wall material of main dwelling (B10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17049
Format: numeric Invalid: 425
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Predominant roof material of main dwelling (B11)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17064
Format: numeric Invalid: 410
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Predominant floor material of main dwelling (B12)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17045
Format: numeric Invalid: 429
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 0-7

Asset ownership - Automobile (B131)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17071
Format: numeric Invalid: 403
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Tractor (B132)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17060
Format: numeric Invalid: 414
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Motor-bike (B133)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17056
Format: numeric Invalid: 418
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Bicycle (B134)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17079
Format: numeric Invalid: 395
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Animal drawn-cart (B135)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17058
Format: numeric Invalid: 416
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Television (B136)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17060
Format: numeric Invalid: 414
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Iron (B137)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17056
Format: numeric Invalid: 418
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - VCD/DVD player (B138)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17057
Format: numeric Invalid: 417
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Washing machine (B139)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17054
Format: numeric Invalid: 420
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Oven (B1310)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17046
Format: numeric Invalid: 428
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Dishwasher (B1311)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17044
Format: numeric Invalid: 430
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Refrigerator (B1312)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17046
Format: numeric Invalid: 428
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Computer (B1313)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17049
Format: numeric Invalid: 425
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Sewing machine (B1314)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17054
Format: numeric Invalid: 420
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Satellite/Cable TV (B1315)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17048
Format: numeric Invalid: 426
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Telephone (Land line) (B1316)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17050
Format: numeric Invalid: 424
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 0-2

Asset ownership - Mobile phone (B1317)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17080
Format: numeric Invalid: 394
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Asset ownership - Radio (B1318)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17076
Format: numeric Invalid: 398
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Asset ownership - Solar Panels / Electricity (B1319)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15425
Format: numeric Invalid: 2049
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 0-3

Livestock Ownership - Camel (B141)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 15932
Format: numeric Invalid: 1542
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 220
Range: 0-220 Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 5.3

Livestock Ownership - Donkey (B142)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16087
Format: numeric Invalid: 1387
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 13
Range: 0-13 Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 0.6

Livestock Ownership - Cows (B143)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16453
Format: numeric Invalid: 1021
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 200
Range: 0-200 Mean: 1.5

Standard deviation: 5.5

Livestock Ownership - Sheep (B144)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16058
Format: numeric Invalid: 1416
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 90
Range: 0-90 Mean: 0.3

Standard deviation: 2.4

Livestock Ownership - Goat (B145)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16408
Format: numeric Invalid: 1066
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 130
Range: 0-130 Mean: 2.6

Standard deviation: 5.7

Livestock Ownership - Pig (B146)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16156
Format: numeric Invalid: 1318
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 600
Range: 0-600 Mean: 0.4

Standard deviation: 9.5

Livestock Ownership - Poultry (B147)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16712
Format: numeric Invalid: 762
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1000
Range: 0-1000 Mean: 9.3

Standard deviation: 35.8

Livestock Ownership - Rabbits (B148)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 15973
Format: numeric Invalid: 1501
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 30
Range: 0-30 Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 1.3

Livestock Ownership - Others (B149)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 15586
Format: numeric Invalid: 1888
Width: 5 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 101
Range: 0-101 Mean: 0.2

Standard deviation: 2.1
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Agricultural Land Owned (B151)

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 1
Range: 0-60

Other Land Owned (B152)

Valid cases: 16691
Invalid: 783

Minimum: 0

Maximum: 60

Mean: 2.5

Standard deviation: 3.1

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 1
Range: 0-100.1

Valid cases: 15560
Invalid: 1914
Minimum: 0

Maximum: 100.1
Mean: 0.8

Standard deviation: 2.4

Adversely affected by community wide problem (B16)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-2

Nature of problem (B17)

Valid cases: 16694
Invalid: 780
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 2

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 1864
Invalid: 15610
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 9

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of employment of any mem (B181)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 1189
Invalid: 16285
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 9
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Suffered fall in income due to Bankruptcy of a family busine (B182)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1108
Invalid: 16366
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Suffered fall in income due to lliness or serious accident o (B183)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1176
Invalid: 16298
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 3

Suffered fall in income due to Death of a working member of (B184)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1164
Invalid: 16310
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 4

Suffered fall in income due to Abandonment by the household (B185)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1092
Invalid: 16382
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Suffered fall in income due to Fire in the house/business/pr (B186)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1090
Invalid: 16384
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2
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Suffered fall in income due to Criminal act by household mem (B187)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1090
Invalid: 16384
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 2

Suffered fall in income due to Land dispute (B188)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 1112
Invalid: 16362
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 8

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of cash support or in-ki (B189)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 1128
Invalid: 16346
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 9

Suffered fall in income due to Fall in prices of products of (B1810)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1118
Invalid: 16356
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 3

Suffered fall in income due to Loss of harvest (B1811)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1334
Invalid: 16140
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 4
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Suffered fall in income due to Loss of livestock (B1812)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1195
Format: numeric Invalid: 16279
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Suffered fall in income due to Other Reasons (B1813)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1082
Format: numeric Invalid: 16392
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

How hardship was overcome (B19$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 240
Format: numeric Invalid: 17234
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 76
Format: numeric Invalid: 17398
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 125
Format: numeric Invalid: 17349
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-10
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How hardship was overcome (B19$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 36
Format: numeric Invalid: 17438
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16
Format: numeric Invalid: 17458
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 75
Format: numeric Invalid: 17399
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 74
Format: numeric Invalid: 17400
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 265
Format: numeric Invalid: 17209
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-10
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How hardship was overcome (B19$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 406
Format: numeric Invalid: 17068
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-10

How hardship was overcome (B19$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 45
Format: numeric Invalid: 17429
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10
Range: 1-10

Outstanding loans (B20)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16589
Format: numeric Invalid: 885
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Main reason for obtaining loan (B21)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1104
Format: numeric Invalid: 16370
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 0-8

Source of Loan (B22%$1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 384
Format: numeric Invalid: 17090
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9
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Source of Loan (B22%$2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 307
Format: numeric Invalid: 17167
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22%3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 463
Format: numeric Invalid: 17011
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22%$4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 117
Format: numeric Invalid: 17357
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22$5)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 88
Format: numeric Invalid: 17386
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22$6)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 106
Format: numeric Invalid: 17368
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-9
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Source of Loan (B22%$7)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 108
Format: numeric Invalid: 17366
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22%8)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 102
Format: numeric Invalid: 17372
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-9

Source of Loan (B22%9)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 119
Format: numeric Invalid: 17355
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Was debt paid back (B23)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1076
Format: numeric Invalid: 16398
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-3

How was the debt paid back (B24A$1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 339
Format: numeric Invalid: 17135
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-8
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How was the debt paid back (B24A$2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 135
Format: numeric Invalid: 17339
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-8

How was the debt paid back (B24A$3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 592
Format: numeric Invalid: 16882
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-8

How was the debt paid back (B24A$4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 84
Format: numeric Invalid: 17390
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-8

How was the debt paid back (B24A$5)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 78
Format: numeric Invalid: 17396
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-8

How was the debt paid back (B24A$6)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 83
Format: numeric Invalid: 17391
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-8
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How was the debt paid back (B24A$7)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 117
Format: numeric Invalid: 17357
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-8

How was the debt paid back (B24A$8)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 88
Format: numeric Invalid: 17386
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3
Format: numeric Invalid: 17471
Width: 1 Minimum: 3
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 9
Format: numeric Invalid: 17465
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 49
Format: numeric Invalid: 17425
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-8
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How will it be paid back (B24B$4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$5)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 4
Format: numeric Invalid: 17470
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$6)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$7)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

How will it be paid back (B24B$8)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8
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Was any child withdrawn from school (B25A)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1015
Format: numeric Invalid: 16459
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-3

Will any child withdrawn from school (B25B)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 50
Format: numeric Invalid: 17424
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-3

Will the children withdrawn from school be sent back after t (B26)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 114
Format: numeric Invalid: 17360
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 1-3

What is the households average monthly expenditure (B27)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16919
Format: numeric Invalid: 555
Width: 6 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 130000
Range: 2-130000 Mean: 6022.1

Standard deviation: 7389

What are the households sources of income (B28%$1)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 7561
Format: numeric Invalid: 9913
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 0-6
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What are the households sources of income (B28%$2)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 6798
Format: numeric Invalid: 10676
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6

What are the households sources of income (B28%3)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 886
Format: numeric Invalid: 16588
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 0-6

What are the households sources of income (B28%4)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 7030
Format: numeric Invalid: 10444
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6

What are the households sources of income (B28%5)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 238
Format: numeric Invalid: 17236
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-7

What are the households sources of income (B28%6)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2170
Format: numeric Invalid: 15304
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6
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Households Average monthly income (B29)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 16783
Format: numeric Invalid: 691
Width: 6 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 900000
Range: 0-900000 Mean: 9762.4

Standard deviation: 18537

Serial No. (D1$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1560
Format: numeric Invalid: 15914
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-1 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 569
Format: numeric Invalid: 16905
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2 Mean: 2

Standard deviation: 0.1

Serial No. (D1$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 207
Format: numeric Invalid: 17267
Width: 2 Minimum: 3
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 3
Range: 3-3 Mean: 3

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 95
Format: numeric Invalid: 17379
Width: 2 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 4-8 Mean: 4.1

Standard deviation: 0.6
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Serial No. (D1$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 42
Format: numeric Invalid: 17432
Width: 2 Minimum: 5
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 5
Range: 5-5 Mean: 5

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 19
Format: numeric Invalid: 17455
Width: 2 Minimum: 6
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 6-6 Mean: 6

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 7
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 7-7 Mean: 7

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 8
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 8-8 Mean: 8

Standard deviation: 0

Serial No. (D1$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0
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Serial No. (D1$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Respondent (D3$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1690
Format: numeric Invalid: 15784
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6 Mean: 1.6

Standard deviation: 0.9

Respondent (D3$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 470
Format: numeric Invalid: 17004
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-6 Mean: 1.6

Standard deviation: 1.1

Respondent (D3%$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 144
Format: numeric Invalid: 17330
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 0-4 Mean: 1.9

Standard deviation: 1.2

Respondent (D3$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 70
Format: numeric Invalid: 17404
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4 Mean: 1.8

Standard deviation: 1.2
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Respondent (D3$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28
Format: numeric Invalid: 17446
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4 Mean: 3

Standard deviation: 1.3

Respondent (D3%06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16
Format: numeric Invalid: 17458
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4 Mean: 3.8

Standard deviation: 0.8

Respondent (D3$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 4-4 Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 0

Respondent (D3$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 4-4 Mean: 4

Standard deviation: 0

Respondent (D3$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0
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Respondent (D3$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1715
Format: numeric Invalid: 15759
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 8
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 623
Format: numeric Invalid: 16851
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 7
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 233
Format: numeric Invalid: 17241
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 124
Format: numeric Invalid: 17350
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 56
Format: numeric Invalid: 17418
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 6
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 23
Format: numeric Invalid: 17451
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 4
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-9

Relationship to HH_HEAD (D4$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete
Format: numeric

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 17474

Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Sex (D5%$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1713

Format: numeric Invalid: 15761
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 615

Format: numeric Invalid: 16859
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 233

Format: numeric Invalid: 17241
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 118

Format: numeric Invalid: 17356
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 56
Format: numeric Invalid: 17418
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 23
Format: numeric Invalid: 17451
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 1 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sex (D5%$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Age (D6%$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1698
Format: numeric Invalid: 15776
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 50
Range: 2-50 Mean: 14.7

Standard deviation: 6.2

Age (D6%$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 613
Format: numeric Invalid: 16861
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 48
Range: 2-48 Mean: 13.3

Standard deviation: 7.2

Age (D6$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 240
Format: numeric Invalid: 17234
Width: 2 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 44
Range: 0-44 Mean: 13.9

Standard deviation: 8

Age (D6%$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 117
Format: numeric Invalid: 17357
Width: 2 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 41
Range: 1-41 Mean: 14.4

Standard deviation: 9.8

Age (D6$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 55
Format: numeric Invalid: 17419
Width: 2 Minimum: 2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 35
Range: 2-35 Mean: 12.5

Standard deviation: 8.5

Age (D6$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 23
Format: numeric Invalid: 17451
Width: 2 Minimum: 5
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 33
Range: 5-33 Mean: 9

Standard deviation: 6.9

Age (D6%$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 12
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 12
Range: 12-12 Mean: 12

Standard deviation: 0

Age (D6%$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 2 Minimum: 10
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 10
Range: 10-10 Mean: 10

Standard deviation: 0

Age (D6$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

Kenya - Kenya Child Labor Baseline Survey

87



Age (D6%$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 2

Decimals: 0

District of residence (D7%$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1677
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 618
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 241
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 118
Format: character Invalid: O
Width: 25

District of residence (D7%$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 56
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25
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District of residence (D7$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 23
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7%$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

District of residence (D7$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Reason for leaving home (D8$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1656
Format: numeric Invalid: 15818
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4
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Reason for leaving home (D8%$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 604
Format: numeric Invalid: 16870
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 229
Format: numeric Invalid: 17245
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 114
Format: numeric Invalid: 17360
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 46
Format: numeric Invalid: 17428
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 4
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8%$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 19
Format: numeric Invalid: 17455
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-4
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Reason for leaving home (D8%$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15
Format: numeric Invalid: 17459
Width: 1 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Reason for leaving home (D8$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 17474
Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9$01)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 462
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9%$02)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 196
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9$03)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 82
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9%$04)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 51
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9$05)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9%$06)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 5
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9$07)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9%$08)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9$09)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Main activity currently being undertaken (D9%$10)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 25

Indicator of each last matching case as Primary (PrimaryLast)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

DISTRICT = 306 & knocs = 913 (FILTER) (filter_$)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 16028
Format: numeric Invalid: 1446
Width: 1 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 1
Range: 0-1

Recode of TYPErec (TYPErec)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2
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(Thours)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 10068
Format: numeric Invalid: 7406
Width: 8 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 92
Range: 0-92 Mean: 29.1

Standard deviation: 21.2

(Thour)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 10058
Format: numeric Invalid: 7416
Width: 8 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 910
Range: 0-910 Mean: 145.7

Standard deviation: 106.9

Marital Status Age (AgeMAr)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17093
Format: numeric Invalid: 381
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

Recode of A20 (A20rec)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 8 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 9
Range: 0-9

(Working)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 14950
Format: numeric Invalid: 2524
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2
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(Headship)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2971
Format: numeric Invalid: 14503
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 2
Range: 1-2

Recode of A15 (Al5rec)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 9
Range: 1-9

(Ad4rec)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2968
Format: numeric Invalid: 14506
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-5

(Knocsold)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 10315
Format: numeric Invalid: 7159
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 934
Range: 0-934

(ISIC)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 9977
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 15

Recode of ISIC_1 (ISIC _11)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 12367
Format: numeric Invalid: 5107
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 20
Range: 1-21

(childlab)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1952
Format: numeric Invalid: 15522
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 5
Range: 1-6

(knocs)

File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 12363
Format: numeric Invalid: 5111
Width: 3 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 934
Range: 0-934

HH-weights (HHweights)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 17474
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 8 Minimum: 51
Decimals: 4 Maximum: 346.9
Range: 50.9584905660377-346.885106382979 Mean: 80
Standard deviation: 25.4

(childlabF)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1952
Format: numeric Invalid: 15522
Width: 8 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 2 Maximum: 1
Range: 1-1 Mean: 1

Standard deviation: 0

Age groups (Agegroup)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey
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Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 2
Range: 1-15

Valid cases: 17474
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 14

Broad Child age groups (ChildAgegroup)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 2
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 17474
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 4

Dependancy age groups (DepAgegroup)
File: Kenya Child Labour Baseline Survey

Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 2
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 17474
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 3
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Documentation
Reports

Kenya Baseline_Survey Busia

Title Kenya Baseline_Survey Busia
Filename Kenya_ Baseline_Survey Busia.pdf

Kenya Baseline_Survey Kilifi

Title Kenya_Baseline_Survey Kilifi
Filename Kenya_Baseline_Survey Kilifi.pdf

Kenya Baseline_Survey Kitui

Title Kenya_Baseline_Survey Kitui
Filename Kenya_Baseline_Survey Kitui.pdf

Other materials

ddi-documentation-english

Title ddi-documentation-english
Filename ddi-documentation-english-22.pdf
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